L62010TG1983PLC003912, have verified the relevant records and documents of the Company in 
respect of the proposed preferential issue of equity shares for consideration other than cash, i.e., 
share swap. Through this preferential issue the Company is acquiring 6,82,00,000 (Six Crore Eighty-
Two Lakhs) equity shares of Nexus Innovate Pte. Ltd., and in consideration, the Company is issuing 
6,82,00,000 equity shares of Hypersoft Technologies Limited to the following proposed allottees, 
who are the existing shareholders of Nexus Innovate Pte. Ltd.: